## **CEQA Compliance Certification**

GRANTEE: City of Dunsmuir			
Project Name: Children's Park Acquisition and Improvement			
Project Address: APN 058-091-008			
Is CEQA complete? ✓ Yes ☐ No			
What document was filed, or is expected to be filed for this project's CEQA analysis:			
Date complete/expected to be completed  ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach recorded copy if filed) December 3, 2020  ☐ Notice of Determination (attach recorded copy if filed)  ☐ Other:			
If CEQA is complete, and a Notice of Exemption or Notice of Determination was not filed, attach a letter from the Lead Agency explaining why, certifying the project has complied with CEQA and noting the date that the project was approved by the Lead Agency.			
Lead Agency Contact Information			
Agency Name: City of Dunsmuir			
Contact Person: Todd Juhasz			
Mailing Address: City of Dunsmuir, 5915 Dunsmuir Ave, Dunsmuir, CA 96025			
Phone: ( ) 530-235-4822 Email: tjuhasz@ci.dunsmuir.ca.us			
Certification:			
I hereby certify that the above referenced Lead Agency has complied or will comply with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and that the project is described in adequate and sufficient detail to allow the project's construction or acquisition.			
I further certify that the CEQA analysis for this project encompasses all aspects of the work to be completed with grant funds.			
Todd Juhasz 12/29/2020			
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Signature Date			
Todd Juhasz, City Manager			
Print Name and Title			
FOR OGALS USE ONLY  CEQA Document Date Received PO Initials  NOE NOD			

## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Dunsmuir 5915 Dunsmuir Ave	
		Dunsmuir, CA 96025	
	County Clerk	(Address)	
	County of: Siskiyou 510 N Main St	(Additess)	
	Yreka, CA 96097		
Project Title: Children's Park Purchase and Improvement			
Project Applicant: City of Dunmsuir			
Project Location - Specific:			
APN 058-091-008. NE of Spruce St and Dunsmuir Ave in Central Dunsmuir 96025.			
Project Location - City: Dunsmuir Project Location - County: Siskiyou			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:			
Proposition 68 Per Capita grant project which involves the purchase of 7,005 square			
feet of private property where the current park exists. The project will also replace the play structure with new ADA compliant play equipment.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Todd Juhasz			
	Exempt Status: (check one):  ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));  ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));  ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:  ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		
_			
_			
Reasons why project is exempt:			
Children's Park is an existing park site which includes a play structure and supporting			
park accessories (picnic tables, water foutain, etc.). The proposed project would not increase the footprint of the existing structure and improve the existing play structure			
to remove broken and dangerous equipment.			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Todd Juhasz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-235-4822			
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.			
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No			
Signature: Todd Juhasz Date: 12/29/2020 Title: City Manager			
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant			
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:			
Referei	nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152,1, Public Re	sources Code.	

12 Revised 2011